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PONTIFICIA

UNIVERSIDAD CATOLICA

WA DE PUERTO RICO

OFICINA DE ASISTENCIA ECONOMICA

DIRECTORIO DE CONTACTOS

. TELEFONO
PUESTO NOMBRE CORREO ELECTRONICO (787) 841-2000
Directora Maria E. Nolasco Miranda mnolasco@pucpr.edu Ext. 1065
Asistente de la directora Benjamin Col6n Gueits bcolon@pucpr.edu Ext. 1060
C.oordl-rjadora de log proce§ & d s Nereida Morales Gonzélez nmorales@pucpr.edu Ext. 1082
asignacion de ayudas estudiantiles
C.o c.)rdlnadora d(.e Sara A. Rodriguez Torres sara_rodriguez@pucpr.edu Ext. 1062
servicios estudiantiles
Oficial administrativo L .
= . Vanessa Ortiz Villa vanessa_ortiz@pucpr.edu Ext. 1054
Oficial de cumplimiento
OFICIALES DE ASISTENCIA ECONOMICA | RECINTO DE PONCE
Recepcion | Counter Exts. 1064/1066
Angela I. Gonzélez Giorgi angela_gonzalez@pucpr.edu Ext. 1087
. ] Wilma Rodriguez Verges wrodriguez@pucpr.edu Ext. 1072
Servicios al estudiante - -
Mardelis M. Rosado Reyes mardelis_rosado@pucpr.edu Ext. 1050
Veralis L. Torres Ortiz veralis_torres@pucpr.edu Ext. 1055
Soryvette Vargas Meléndez soryvette_vargas@pucpr.edu Ext. 1057
Procesamiento de datos Iris Vazquez ivazquez@pucpr.edu Ext. 1063
Prevencion de morosidad Rachel Suérez Pedraza rsuarez@pucpr.edu Ext. 1097
] Delia Maldonado Saez dmaldonado@pucpr.edu Ext. 1085
Préstamos .
Edna I. Lugo Principe edna_lugo@pucpr.edu Ext. 1070
Amelia Irizarry Maldonado amirizarry@pucpr.edu Ext. 1084
Campus Based - - - -
Claity Rodriguez Rodriguez crodriguez@pucpr.edu Ext. 1071
Programa Federal de Franklyn Colon Torres fcolon@pucpr.edu Ext. 1059
Estudio y Trabajo Jerry J. Vega Hatton jerry_vega@pucpr.edu Ext. 1047
) Leila M. Colén Curet leila_colon@pucpr.edu Ext. 1081
Bajas totales .
Betsy A. Torres Meléndez btorres@pucpr.edu Ext. 1056
OFICIALES DE ASISTENCIA ECONOMICA | RECINTO DE ARECIBO
Servicios al estudiant Carmen T. Santiago Morales carmen_santiago@pucpr.edu Ext. 6016
ETVICIos af estdiante Jeanette Molina Saavedra jeanette_molina@pucpr.edu Ext. 6017
OFICIALES DE ASISTENCIA ECONOMICA | RECINTO DE MAYAGUEZ
Anais M. Irizarry Santiago anais_irizarry@pucpr.edu Ext. 5033
Servicios al estudiante Ext. 5084
Marjorie Gonzalez Troche marjorie_gonzalez@pucpr.edu Ext. 5097
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UNIVERSIDAD CATOLICA
WA DF PUERTO RICC 3
OFICINA DE ASISTENCIA ECONOMICA

Notificacion Uniforme de No Discrimen de la Pontificia Universidad Catolica
de Puerto Rico bajo el Titulo IX de las Enmiendas Educativas de 1972
(Aprobada 04/25/2018)

La Pontificia Universidad Catélica de Puerto Rico no discrimina contra individuo alguno por
razén de raza, color, etnia, nacionalidad, sexo, orientacion sexual, impedimento, condicion
mental, religion, estatus militar, veterano o por edad en su admision, acceso o trato o empleo
con relacion oportunidades educativas, programas, actividades segun le es requerido por las
leyes y reglamentos aplicables. La Universidad esté exenta de aquellas disposiciones de Titulo
IX que no sean consistentes con los principios religiosos de la Iglesia Catolica Apostdlica y
Romana. Inquietudes o preguntas sobre la aplicacion e implementacion de la reglamentacion
que prohibe el discrimen pueden ser referidas al Coordinador de la Seccion 504 o a la Oficina
de Derechos Civiles. Las siguientes personas han sido nombradas para manejar sus
inquietudes:

1. Dra. Ada Kercad6 Robles, Coordinadora Titulo IX
Directora, Clinica Interdisciplinaria de Servicios a la Comunidad
Calle Universidad, Esquina Juan Santaella, Ponce
Tel. 787-841-2000, exts. 2414, 2411, 2415
Correo electronico: 504coordinator@pucpr.edu

2. Dr. Waddy Mercado-Maldonado
Oficina Institucional de Cumplimiento
Edificio Los Fundadores, 4to Piso
Tel. 787-841-2000, ext. 1232
Correo electronico: 504hotline@pucpr.edu
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TELEPHONE

Compliance Officer

POSITION NAME E-MAIL ADDRESS (787) 841-2000
Director Maria E. Nolasco Miranda mnolasco@pucpr.edu Ext. 1065
Assistant to Director Benjamin Col6n Gueits beolon@pucpr.edu Ext. 1060
Financig el Ayvard RIS Nereida Morales Gonzélez nmorales@pucpr.edu Ext. 1082

Coordinator
Student Services Coordinator Sara A. Rodriguez Torres sara_rodriguez@pucpr.edu Ext. 1062
Administrative Officer L f

Vanessa Ortiz Villa vanessa_ortiz@pucpr.edu Ext. 1054

FINANCIAL AID OFFICERS | PONCE CAMPUS

Reception | Counter

Exts. 1064/1066

Angela I. Gonzélez Giorgi angela_gonzalez@pucpr.edu Ext. 1087
‘ Wilma Rodriguez Verges wrodriguez@pucpr.edu Ext. 1072
Student Services - -
Mardelis M. Rosado Reyes mardelis_rosado@pucpr.edu Ext. 1050
Veralis L. Torres Ortiz veralis_torres@pucpr.edu Ext. 1055
Soryvette Vargas Meléndez soryvette_vargas@pucpr.edu Ext. 1057
Data Processing Iris Vazquez ivazquez@pucpr.edu Ext. 1063
Default Management Rachel Suarez Pedraza rsuarez@pucpr.edu Ext. 1097
Delia Maldonado Saez dmaldonado@pucpr.edu Ext. 1085
Student Loans o
Edna I. Lugo Principe edna_lugo@pucpr.edu Ext. 1070
Amelia Irizarry Maldonado amirizarry@pucpr.edu Ext. 1084
Campus Based - - - -
Claity Rodriguez Rodriguez crodriguez@pucpr.edu Ext. 1071
Franklyn Colén Torres fcolon@pucpr.edu Ext. 1059
Federal Work-Study Program X
Jerry J. Vega Hatton jerry_vega@pucpr.edu Ext. 1047
LI {6 Title IV Fund Leila M. Colén Curet leila_colon@pucpr.edu Ext. 1081
BT to Title unds Betsy A. Torres Meléndez btorres@pucpr.edu Ext. 1056
FINANCIAL AID OFFICERS | ARECIBO CAMPUS

) Carmen T. Santiago Morales carmen_santiago@pucpr.edu Ext. 6016

Student Services N - -
Jeanette Molina Saavedra jeanette_molina@pucpr.edu Ext. 6017

FINANCIAL AID OFFICERS | MAYAGUEZ CAMPUS

Anais M. Irizarry Santiago anais_irizarry@pucpr.edu Ext. 5033
Student Services Ext. 5084
Marjorie Gonzélez Troche marjorie_gonzalez@pucpr.edu Ext. 5097
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UNIVERSIDAD CATOLICA
WA DF PUERTO RICC
FINANCIAL AID OFFICE

Pontifical Catholic University of Puerto Rico Notice of Non-Discrimination Under
Title 1X of the Education Amendments of 1972
(Approved. 04/25/2018)

The Pontifical Catholic University of Puerto Rico does not discriminate against any person on
the basis of race, color, ethnicity, national origin, sex, sexual orientation, disability, medical
condition, religion, military status, veteran status or age in admission or access to, or
treatment or employment in its educational opportunities, programs and activities as required
by applicable laws and regulations. The University is exempt from Title X provisions that are
not consistent with the religious tenents of the Roman Catholic Church. Inquiries concerning
the application of regulations prohibiting discrimination may be referred to the designated
Section 504 Coordinator or the Office of Civil Rights. The following persons have been
designated to handle inquiries:

1. Title IX 504 Coordinator — Ada Kercado6 Robles, Ph.D.
Director, Interdisciplinary Community Services Clinic
University Street, corner Juan Santaella, Ponce
Tel. 787-841-2000, ext. 2414, 2411, 2415
Email: 504coordinator@pucpr.edu

2. Institutional Compliance Office
Dr. Waddy Mercado-Maldonado
Los Fundadores Building, 4™ Floor
Tel. 787-841-2000, ext. 1232
Email: 504hotline@pucpr.edu
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